WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1984

ENROLLED

Com. Lul. for HOUSE BILL No. 1097

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Lee 4 Del J. Damon)

Passed Fabruary 3, 1984
In Effect From Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1097

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. See and Delegate I. Damron)

[Passed February 3, 1984; in effect frcm passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of the revenue sharing trust fund remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, to the Adjutant General—State Militia, Account No. 9782, supplementing chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Executive Budget Document, dated January 11, 1984, which included a statement for the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund; and

Whereas, It appears from such statement that there now remains unappropriated a balance in the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund available for further appropriation during the current fiscal year of 1983-84, a part of which balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill,

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1097] 2

be supplemented by adding the following designated account and line item thereto and with the same to read as follows:

1	ITILE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 10a. Appropriation from Revenue Sharing Trust Fund.
3 4	134—Revenue Sharing Trust Fund Adjutant General—State Militia
5	Acct. No. 9782
6	1 Property Maintenance \$ 74,000
7 8 9 10 11	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to provide additional moneys to be available for expenditure upon the effective date of the bill and in the current fiscal year 1983-84. Any unexpended balance remaining at the close of the fiscal year 1983-84, as to this item; is hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year 1984-85.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1097

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the ... The within -., 1984. day of _

C-641

RECEIVED

FEB 6 3 02 FH '84

OFFICE OF THE COVERNOR

RECEIVED STATE